Motorola's OmniStar GX2-OA100B Series erbium-doped optical
amplifiers serve multiple applications for HFC networks including
super-trunking, direct distribution to many nodes, and DWDM
narrowcast and return. The GX2-OA100B Series optical amplifiers
are designed for use with the OmniStar® GX2 1550 nm broadcast
transmitters and DWDM transmitters. With adjustable output and
several nominal output powers available, the GX2-OA100B Series
accommodates a wide range of link budgets. Its three operating

Output power adjustment range -2 to +1 dB -2 to +0.5 dB -2.0 to +0.3 dB
(Constant output power mode)
Optical noise figure, maximum. 4.5 dB 4.8 dB
@ Pin = 0 dBm
Nominal gain (DWDM applications) 10 dB 13 dB 15 dB 17 dB 19 dB 18 dB
Multi-tone gain flatness*, maximum +/-0.7 dB +/-1.5 dB N/A
Module dimensions 1 slot in OmniStar GX2 chassis 2 slots in OmniStar GX2 chassis
1" W x 5.9" H x 15" D (2.5 cm x 15 cm x 38 cm) 2" W x 5.9" H x 15" D (5.1 cm x 15 cm x 38 cm)
Weight 2.0 lbs. (0.9 kgs) 3.5 lbs. (1.6 kgs)
Power consumption, maximum 12 W 15 W 15 W 21 W 23 W 36 W
Model
* Gain flatness is at nominal gain measured with eight equal level ITU tones from 1546.12 nm to 1561.42 nm.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
(21dBm on 2 ports)
  Model Number   Description
  GX2-OA100B13   1550 nm EDFA, 13 dBm output, SC/APC optical connectors
  GX2-OA100B13/E   1550 nm EDFA, 13 dBm output, E2000 optical connectors
  GX2-OA100B16   1550 nm EDFA, 16 dBm output, SC/APC optical connectors
  GX2-OA100B16/E   1550 nm EDFA, 16 dBm output, E2000 optical connectors
  GX2-OA100B18   1550 nm EDFA, 18 dBm output, SC/APC optical connectors
  GX2-OA100B18/E   1550 nm EDFA, 18 dBm output, E2000 optical connectors
  GX2-OA100B20   1550 nm EDFA, 20 dBm output, SC/APC optical connectors
  GX2-OA100B20/E   1550 nm EDFA, 20 dBm output, E2000 optical connectors
  GX2-OA100B22   1550 nm EDFA, 22 dBm output, SC/APC optical connectors
  GX2-OA100B22/E   1550 nm EDFA, 22 dBm output, E2000 optical connectors
  GX2-OA100B21X2   1550 nm EDFA, 21 dBm output on 2 ports, SC/APC optical connectors
  GX2-OA100B21X2/E   1550 nm EDFA, 21 dBm output on 2 ports, E2000 optical connectors